### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTIN HOTEL COMPANY		12/31/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westin License Company
Street Address:	1111 Westchester Avenue
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041828	THE COMPASS ROSE
Registration Number:	1517572	WESTIN PREMIER
Registration Number:	1570334	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1423438	ST.FRANCIS
Registration Number:	1430634	THE WESTIN WILLIAM PENN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)640-2650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 640 3681

Email: jennilyn.estacio@starwoodhotels.com

Correspondent Name: Jennilyn M. Estacio

Address Line 1: 1111 Westchester Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROJECT KRAMER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0244

900072233

00 2041

CH \$14

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennilyn M. Estacio
Signature:	/JENNILYN M. ESTACIO/
Date:	03/21/2007
Total Attachments: 23	
source=WHC TO WELC#page1.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page2.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page3.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page4.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page5.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page6.tif source=WHC TO WELC#page7.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page7.til	
source=WHC TO WELC#page9.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page10.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page11.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page12.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page13.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page14.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page15.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page16.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page17.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page18.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page19.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page20.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page21.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page22.tif	
source=WHC TO WELC#page23.tif	

#### CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT, dated as of December 31, 1997 (this "Agreement"), between Westin Hotel Company, a Delaware corporation ("WHC"), and Westin License Company, a Delaware corporation ("License").

- contributes and assigns to License all of the United States, state and foreign trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress and trade names, whether registered or unregistered, and pending applications to register the foregoing, used by WHC, any of WHC's affiliates or any current or future Westin-related entity, including, but not limited to, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in exchange for nine thousand (9,000) shares of Series A Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Exchange Shares"), of License, and License hereby accepts such contribution and agrees to issue the Exchange Shares in exchange therefor.
- 2. <u>Delivery and Receipt of Exchange Shares</u>. License hereby delivers to WHC, and WHC hereby acknowledges receipt of, a stock certificate representing the Exchange Shares naming WHC as the registered holder of the Exchange Shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of this 31st day of December, 1997.

WESTIN LICENSE COMPANY

By: Littura Mula Kaj

Title: Vice President

WESTIN HOTEL COMPANY

Name: Victoria Mulicirit

Title: Executive Ville Dresulent will

Unit animical officer

# Schedule A

## WESTIN HOTEL COMPANY

### TRADEMARKS

JURISDICTION:	ARGENTINA		
MARK	REG/APPLN, NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL SYMBOL WESTIN	1,379,741 1,381,397 1,381,396	25 42 42	clothing hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	ARUBA		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL WESTIN	18684 18685	42 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	AZERBAIJAN		
<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	Awaiting filing information	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	Awaiting filing information	42	hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	BAHAMAS		
<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	Awaiting filing information	Nat'l 39	All goods in Nat'l Class 39, covering paper products
WESTIN	Awaiting filing information	Nat'l 39	All goods in Nat'l Class 39, covering paper products
			الاستنتيانيين (۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ الاستنتاان (۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ - ۱۳۰۰ -

December 31, 1997

JURISDICTION:	BERMUDA		
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	28976 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	28977 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services
garan da karangan da karan Karangan da karangan da ka			
JURISDICTION:	BOLIVIA		
			COORCERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	029837 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	029838 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	BRAZIL		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
CVD CDOT	814827578	38.50	hotel services
SYMBOL	813915317	38.50	hotel services
WESTIN WESTIN HOTELS	814825370	38.50	hotel services
& RESORTS	614623370		
WESTIN HOTELS	812509692	38.50	hotel services
AND SYMBOL			
. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
JURISDICTION:	CANADA		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
HARBOUR	206,912	n/a	the operation, maintenance and
CASTLE HOTEL	200,512		management of a hotel, parking garages,
			entertainment facilities, restaurant and
graphic The Committee of the Commi			shopping plaza
PREMIER	412,187	n/a	hotel and restaurant services
SERVICE	467,775	n/a	hotel services
EXPRESS		garing and a second	/
SYMBOL	400,854	n/a	hotel and restaurant services
THE WESTIN	404,482	n/a	the operation, maintenance and
BAYSHORE			management of a hotel, parking garages,
			entertainment facilities, restaurant and
			shopping plaza

	· .,		
THE WESTIN HARBOUR	400,097	n/a	toilet soap and shampoo, calendars,
CASTLE	andres. Santa anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-		writing paper, menus, business cards,
CIBILL			magazines and postcards, towels, cloth
			napkins and tablecloths, knives, forks,
			spoons, glasses and chinaware; clothing,
			namely, T-shirts, jackets, shirts,
WESTIN	274,450	n/a	sweatshirts, hats, ties and bathrobes hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	766,959 (APPLN.)	n/a	
		10 4	country club, tennis club and health club
			services; golf course services, golf driving range services, golf shop services,
			and golf instruction and training services;
			golf clothing
WESTIN HOTELS	273,697	n/a	hotel and restaurant services
AND SYMBOL	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	100	noter and restaurant services
WESTIN PREMIER	423,955	n/a	hotel and restaurant services
WESTRON	443649	n/a	hotel services; namely, hotel reservation
		124	systems
WESTIN KIDS	457,009	n/a	hotel and restaurant services
CLUB & DESIGN			notes and restaurant services
WESTIN ONE	797,206 (APPLN.)	n/a	hotel, restaurant and meeting planning
CALL	, (		services
GUEST OFFICE	799,001 (APPLN.)	n/a	hotel services
WESTIN	814,777 (APPLN.)	n/a	hotel incentive and bonus awards
CONNECTIONS	,		program for travel agents
CHOOSE YOUR	825,894 (APPLN.)	n/a	hotel services
TRAVEL			
PARTNER WISELY			
IMPACT	842,421 (APPLN.)	n/a	hotel management services, namely, hotel
			reservation services, revenue yield
ا المستنبين . منابع			management services and customer
			history services via computer
WESTIN	846,975 (APPLN.)	n/a	leasing and management services in the
			field of time sharing apartments and
	أحيين والمساورة		condominiums
SYMBOL	846,972 (APPLN.)	n/a	leasing and management services in the
			field of time sharing apartments and
			condominiums
WESTIN	846,973 (APPLN.)	n/a	leasing and management services in the
VACATION			field of time sharing apartments and
SHARES	·		condominiums
WESTIN	846,974 (APPLN.)	n/a	leasing and management services in the
VACATION		v.	field of time sharing apartments and
DOLLARS			condominiums

WESTIN VACATION CLUB	846,976 (APPLN.)	n/a	leasing and management services in the field of time sharing apartments and condominiums
WESTRON	443,649	n/a	Hotel services, namely reservations services
	CAYMAN ISLANDS	3	
JURISDICTION:	CATMAN BIRE		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	GAZ15/96-	42	hotel and restaurant services
21MDOD	1282589		•
WESTIN	GAZ15/96-	42	hotel and restaurant services
MESIII	1282590		
			get generalise in the second of the second o
JURISDICTION:	CHILE		
JUMODIO			COOR (SERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
			hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	384.368 (APPLN)	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	384.367 (APPLN)	42	Note: and restaurant of
JURISDICTION:	COLOMBIA		
		OT A CC	GOODS/SERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	
		25	clothing, footwear and headgear
SYMBOL	199386		hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	199862	42 25	clothing, footwear and headgear
WESTIN	199385	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	199379	42	
	acom to TOTA		
JURISDICTION:	COSTA RICA	·	
		CT 455	GOODS/SERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	•
	90.270	42	hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	89,270	42	hotel services
WESTIN	60,002	· <del>-</del>	
Approximately and the control of the			

JURISDICTION:	DENMARK		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN	3676/1982	42	hotel and restaurant services
		,	
JURISDICTION:	ECUADOR	illing get	
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	79854 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	79853 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services
,	ECVET	-	
JURISDICTION:	EGYPT		TO OPPOSE PARTICES
<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN SYMBOL and THE	59,222 93,330 (APPLN.)	42 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN RESORT		·	
gaar oo garay ah oo garay daab			
JURISDICTION:	EL SALVADOR		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	00046	42	hotel and restaurant services Advertisement, sign or expression
SYMBOL	00190	<b></b>	
(advertisement mark WESTIN	619/94 (APPLN.)	42	hotel and restaurant services Advertisement, sign or expression
WESTIN	00192		
(advertisement mark	68	110, 111 42	printed matter and paper goods hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN HOTELS & RESORTS AND	<b>227</b>		

SYMBOL

JURISDICTION:	EUROPEAN COMM	IUNITY	
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN	194142 (APPLN.)	25, 39, 42	Int'l Class 25: clothing for men, women and children; Int'l Class 39: travel and transportation services; travel agency services; Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant services; hotel reservation services; meeting planning and convention services
SYMBOL	194019 (APPLN.)	25, 39, 42	Int'l Class 25: clothing for men, women and children; Int'l Class 39: travel and transportation services; travel agency services; Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant services; hotel reservation services; meeting planning and convention services
WESTIN PREMIER	193938 (APPLN.)	25, 39, 42	Int'l Class 25: clothing for men, women and children; Int'l Class 39: travel planning and travel agency services; Int'l Class 42: hotel services, namely a
WESTIN KIDS CLUB AND DESIGN	194100 (APPLN.)	16, 25, 42	preferred guest award program Int'l Class 16: books, colouring books, drawing pads, crayons, pencils, markers, paint brushes, paint kits; painting sets for
			children; Int'l Class 25: clothing for children; Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant services; specialized hotel and food services for children; child care services
SERVICE EXPRESS	193813 (APPLN.)	16, 42	Int'l Class 16: printed matter, paper articles and stationery; Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN CONNECTIONS	193839 (APPLN.)	35, 39, 42	Int'l Class 35: hotel incentive and bonus award programs for travel agents; Int'l Class 39: travel and transportation services; travel agency services; Int'l Class 42: hotel services
GUEST OFFICE	193763 (APPLN.)	16, 42	Int'l Class 16: printed matter, paper articles and stationery; Int'l Class 42: hotel services

WESTIN ONE CALL	193896 (APPLN.)	35, 39, 42	Int'l Class 35: arranging meeting, conferences, seminars, lectures and workshops;
			Int'l Class 39: travel and transportation
			services; travel agency services;
			Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant
			services; convention, banquets and meeting services
WESTIN HOTELS	S 193862 (APPLN.)	25, 39, 42	Int'l Class 25: clothing for men, women
& RESORTS	5 155002 (1111211.)	20, 00, 12	and children;
(STYLIZED)			Int'l Class 39: travel and transportation
		· .	services; travel agency services;
			Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant
			services; meeting planning and
			convention services; hotel reservation services
IMPACT	540732 (APPLN.)	42	hotel management services, namely, hotel
			reservation services, revenue yield
			management services and customer
			history services via computer network
	·	the state of the s	
JURISDICTION:	FINLAND		
JURISDICTION:	FINLAND  REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS 42	
er Til grande	REG/APPLN. NO.	···	GOODS/SERVICES  hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL	REG/APPLN. NO.	42	hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN	REG/APPLN. NO. 116,434 126,143	42	hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL	REG/APPLN. NO.	42	hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN  JURISDICTION:	REG/APPLN. NO.  116,434 126,143  FRANCE	42 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN	REG/APPLN. NO. 116,434 126,143	42	hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN  JURISDICTION: MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.  116,434 126,143  FRANCE  REG/APPLN. NO.	42 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services  GOODS/SERVICES
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN  JURISDICTION:	REG/APPLN. NO.  116,434 126,143  FRANCE	42 42 <u>CLASS</u>	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN  JURISDICTION: MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.  116,434 126,143  FRANCE  REG/APPLN. NO.	42 42 <u>CLASS</u>	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services  GOODS/SERVICES hotel and restaurant services; hotel
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN  JURISDICTION: MARK SYMBOL	REG/APPLN. NO.  116,434 126,143  FRANCE  REG/APPLN. NO. 1,570,370	42 42 <u>CLASS</u> 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services  GOODS/SERVICES  hotel and restaurant services; hotel reservations hotel services hotel and restaurant services; hotel
MARK SYMBOL WESTIN  JURISDICTION: MARK SYMBOL WESTIN	REG/APPLN. NO.  116,434 126,143  FRANCE  REG/APPLN. NO. 1,570,370  1,658,945	42 42 <u>CLASS</u> 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services  GOODS/SERVICES  hotel and restaurant services; hotel reservations hotel services

MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS SYMBOL Awaiting filing information WESTIN Awaiting filing information WESTIN Awaiting filing information  WESTIN Awaiting filing information  JURISDICTION: GERMANY MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS WESTIN HOTELS  JURISDICTION: GREECE  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS SYMBOL 100,028 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 SYMBOL 111,942 WESTIN 100,029 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 WESTIN 111,941 WESTIN 111,941 WESTIN 111,941 WESTIN 111,941 WESTIN 111,941 WESTIN 111,941  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS SYMBOL JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS SYMBOL JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS SYMBOL 41,511 35 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services  MoODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 44,217 35 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services  MOODS/SERVICES  hotel and restaurant services		·	•		
SYMBOL Awaiting filing information WESTIN Awaiting filing information  JURISDICTION: GERMANY  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  WESTIN HOTELS 1,053,987 42 providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests  JURISDICTION: GREECE  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 100,028 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services  JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services  MARK REG/APPLN NO CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services	JURISDICTION:	GEORGIA			
SYMBOL Awaiting filing information WESTIN Awaiting filing information  JURISDICTION: GERMANY  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  WESTIN HOTELS 1,053,987 42 providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests  JURISDICTION: GREECE  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 100,028 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 24, 25, 30, 34 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services  JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services  MARK REG/APPLN NO CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services		DEC/ADDI NI NIO	CI ASS	GOODS/SERVICES	
information Awaiting filing information  JURISDICTION: GERMANY  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  WESTIN HOTELS 1,053,987 42 providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests  JURISDICTION: GREECE  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 100,028 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 SYMBOL 111,942 42 all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 dotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 dotel and restaurant services  JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services hotel services hotel services hotel and restaurant services	MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.		and the second seco	
WESTIN Awaiting filing information  JURISDICTION: GERMANY  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  WESTIN HOTELS 1,053,987 42 providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests  JURISDICTION: GREECE  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 100,028 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 SYMBOL 111,942 42 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services  JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel and restaurant services hotel a	SYMBOL		42	hotel and restaurant services	
IURISDICTION:   GERMANY	WESTIN		42	hotel and restaurant services	
MARK         REG/APPLN NO.         CLASS         GOODS/SERVICES           WESTIN HOTELS         1,053,987         42         providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests           JURISDICTION:           GREECE         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         111,941         42         hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA           MARK         REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN)         42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services           WESTIN HOTELS AND SYMBOL         44,217         35 hotel services           JURISDICTION:         HONDURAS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10,296/97(APPLN)         42 hotel and restaurant services					
MARK         REG/APPLN NO.         CLASS         GOODS/SERVICES           WESTIN HOTELS         1,053,987         42         providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests           JURISDICTION:           GREECE         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         111,941         42         hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA           MARK         REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN)         42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services           WESTIN HOTELS AND SYMBOL         44,217         35 hotel services           JURISDICTION:         HONDURAS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10,296/97(APPLN)         42 hotel and restaurant services					
WESTIN HOTELS         1,053,987         42         providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests           JURISDICTION: GREECE           MARK         REG/APPLN. NO. 24, 25, 30, 34         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34         24, 25, 30, 34 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         100,029         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34 hotel and restaurant services         24, 25, 30, 34 hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA         42         hotel and restaurant services           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services           WESTIN HOTELS AND SYMBOL         44,217 hotel services hotel services           JURISDICTION:         HONDURAS           MARK         REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10.296/97(APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services	JURISDICTION:	GERMANY			
WESTIN HOTELS         1,053,987         42         providing of hotel and restaurant services to guests           JURISDICTION: GREECE           MARK         REG/APPLN. NO. 24, 25, 30, 34         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34         24, 25, 30, 34 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         100,029         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34 hotel and restaurant services         24, 25, 30, 34 hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA         42         hotel and restaurant services           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services           WESTIN HOTELS AND SYMBOL         44,217 hotel services hotel services           JURISDICTION:         HONDURAS           MARK         REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10.296/97(APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services	N.C.E.D.Y.	DEC/ADDI NI NO	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES	
MARK   REG/APPLN NO.   CLASS   GOODS/SERVICES	MARK	REG/APPLIN. NO.			
MARK   REG/APPLN NO.   CLASS   GOODS/SERVICES	WESTIN HOTELS	1,053,987	42	•	ant services
MARK         REG/APPLN. NO.         CLASS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34           SYMBOL         111,942         42 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         111,941         42 hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services hotel services           WESTIN         41,511         35 hotel services hotel services hotel services           JURISDICTION:         HONDURAS         GOODS/SERVICES           MARK         REG/APPLN NO.         CLASS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10.296/97(APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services				to Edesis	
MARK         REG/APPLN. NO.         CLASS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34           SYMBOL         111,942         42 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         111,941         42 hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel services hotel services           WESTIN         41,511         35 hotel services hotel services hotel services           JURISDICTION:         HONDURAS         GOODS/SERVICES           MARK         REG/APPLN NO.         CLASS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10.296/97(APPLN.)         42 hotel and restaurant services					ر. این
SYMBOL         100,028         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34         all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34           WESTIN         100,029         3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34         25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         111,941         42         hotel and restaurant services           JURISDICTION:         GUATEMALA         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         6114-91 (APPLN.)         42         hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         41,511         35         hotel services           WESTIN HOTELS         44,217         35         hotel services           AND SYMBOL         HONDURAS         GOODS/SERVICES           SYMBOL         10.296/97(APPLN.)         42         hotel and restaurant services           WESTIN         10.296/97(APPLN.)         42         hotel and restaurant services	JURISDICTION:	GREECE			
24, 25, 30, 34   25, 30, and 34   hotel and restaurant services   3, 8, 16, 21,   24, 25, 30, 34   25, 30, and 34   hotel and restaurant services   all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34   And 34   hotel and restaurant services	MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES	
24, 25, 30, 34   25, 30, and 34   hotel and restaurant services   3, 8, 16, 21,   24, 25, 30, 34   25, 30, and 34   hotel and restaurant services   all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 24, 25, 30, 34   And 34   hotel and restaurant services	CYMPOI	100 028	3 8 16 21	all goods in Int'l Classes 3, 8,	16, 21, 24,
WESTIN 100,029 3, 8, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34 25, 30, and 34 hotel and restaurant services  JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services hotel services  WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel services hotel and restaurant services	2 LIMBOL	100,020		25, 30, and 34	
WESTIN 111,941 42 hotel and restaurant services  JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services	the state of the s				16 21 24
WESTIN       111,941       42       hotel and restaurant services         JURISDICTION: GUATEMALA         MARK       REG/APPLN. NO.       CLASS       GOODS/SERVICES         SYMBOL       6114-91 (APPLN.)       42       hotel and restaurant services         WESTIN       41,511       35       hotel services         AND SYMBOL       44,217       35       hotel services         JURISDICTION:       HONDURAS         MARK       REG/APPLN. NO.       CLASS       GOODS/SERVICES         SYMBOL       10.296/97(APPLN.)       42       hotel and restaurant services         WESTIN       10.297/97(APPLN.)       42       hotel and restaurant services	WESTIN	100,029			10, 21, 24,
MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	WESTIN	111,941			
MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services					and the second second
MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	JURISDICTION:	GUATEMALA			
SYMBOL 6114-91 (APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	· ·			COODCCEDYTOEC	
WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES	
WESTIN 41,511 35 hotel services WESTIN HOTELS 44,217 35 hotel services AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	SYMBOL	6114-91 (APPLN.)	42		
AND SYMBOL  JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK  REG/APPLN NO. CLASS  SYMBOL  10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN  10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	WESTIN		12 th		٠.
JURISDICTION: HONDURAS  MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services		44,217	35	hotel services	
MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services	AND SYMBOL				
MARK REG/APPLN NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES  SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services					
SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	JURISDICTION:	HONDURAS			
SYMBOL 10.296/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services	MARK	REG/APPLN, NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES	
WESTIN 10.297/97(APPLN.) 42 hotel and restaurant services			-	hatal and easterment common	
WESTIN TOLES HOLDERLY TO		•			
December 31, 1997 8	WESTIN	10.43//3/(AFFLIA.)	<b>⊣</b> ∠		
December 31, 1997 8		·	<u>,</u>		
TDADEMADK	December 31, 1997		8		

JURISDICTION:

INTERNATIONAL

(Designated Countries: Algeria, Austria, Benelux (Belgium, Luxembourg, Netherlands), Bulgaria, Cuba, Czech Republic, Egypt, Germany, Hungary, Italy, North Korea, Liechtenstein, Monaco, Morocco, Portugal, Romania, San Marino, Spain, Russian

Federation, Vietnam, Federal Republic of Yugoslavia)\*

MARK	REG/APPLN. NO	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	553,084	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN*	553,083	42	hotel and restaurant services

<sup>\*(</sup>protection does not extend to Portugal effective April 17, 1995 because of the Portuguese national registration for the same mark)

JURISDICTION:	IRAN		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	7403408 (APPLN.)	16, 35	paper products in Class 16; hotel and restaurant services in Class 35
JURISDICTION:	IRELAND		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN	B109,522	16	paper and paper articles; cardboard and cardboard articles, printed matter,
			periodicals, books and stationery
JURISDICTION:	ISRAEL		
	,		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN	52,278	42	hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	112,638 (APPLN.)	42	hotel, restaurant, health spa, hair salon and skin care salon services

9

JURISDICTION:	ITALY	· 	
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN	440,062	42	hotel services
JURISDICTION:	MALTA		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
WESTIN	23279	16	paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials; printed matter; bookbinding material; stationery;
			adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites; instructional and teaching material; plastic materials for packaging; playing cards;
WESTIN	23280	21	printers' type; printing blocks household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steel wool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building);
SYMBOL	23277		glassware, porcelain and earthenware paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials; printed matter; bookbinding material; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes;
SYMBOL	23278	.21	instructional and teaching material; plastic materials for packaging; playing cards; printers' type; printing blocks household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes
			(except paint brushes); brush making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steel wool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware

JURISDICTION:	MEXICO		
•		CT ACC	GOODS/SERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	CLASS	<u>GOODS/3EICT1025</u>
DESIGN (WAX	404,784	42	hotel and restaurant services
SEAL)			
GOLDEN GAVEL	424,006	42	hotel and restaurant services
ROYAL BEACH	426,847	42	hotel and restaurant services
CLUB			
ROYAL	397,408	42	hotel and restaurant services
MOUNTAIN CLUB			
ROYAL OASIS	472,950	42	hotel and restaurant services
CLUB			Tail Class 42, namely hotel
SERVICE	438,664	42	all services in Int'l Class 42; namely, hotel
EXPRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	services
SYMBOL	427,483	3	all goods in Int'l Class 3
SYMBOL	471,469	8	all goods in Int'l Class 8
SYMBOL	427,484	14	all goods in Int'l Class 14
SYMBOL	513,621	16	all goods in Int'l Class 16 all goods in Int'l Class 18
SYMBOL	408,111	18	
SYMBOL	427,485	21	all goods in Int'l Class 21 all goods in Int'l Class 24
SYMBOL	408,112	24	all goods in Int'l Class 25
SYMBOL	425,680	25	all goods in Int'l Class 29
SYMBOL	398,255	29	all goods in Int'l Class 20
SYMBOL	398,256	30	all goods in Int'l Class 32
SYMBOL	400,418	32	all goods in Int'l Class 32
SYMBOL	400,964	33	all services in Int'l Class 35
SYMBOL	398,257	35	all services in Int'l Class 39
SYMBOL	398,258	39	all services in Int'l Class 41
SYMBOL	398,259	41	all services in Int'l Class 42
SYMBOL	398,260	42	lodging and accommodations for hotels,
SYMBOL	348,146	42	pensions (room and board), tourist
	,		camps, tourist homes, farms/ranches-
	and the second seco	•	pensions (working vacations for tourists),
	e filosofie de la compania de la co		rest homes and convalescence homes,
			restaurants, self-services restaurants,
			saloons, night clubs and bars
	407 470	<b>2</b>	all goods in Int'l Class 3
WESTIN	427,479	8	all goods in Int'l Class 8
WESTIN	427,480	14	all goods in Int'l Class 14
WESTIN	427,481	16	all goods in Int'l Class 16
WESTIN	427,482	18	all goods in Int'l Class 18
WESTIN	394,353	21	all goods in Int'l Class 21
WESTIN	446,843	21	all goods in Int'l Class 24
WESTIN	394,354	<b>∠</b> ≒	un Boods in and a single

11

WESTIN	505,436	25	all goods in Int'l Class 25
WESTIN	394,355	29	all goods in Int'l Class 29
WESTIN	394,356	30	all goods in Int'l Class 30
WESTIN	394,357	32	all goods in Int'l Class 32
WESTIN	394,358	33	all goods in Int'l Class 33
WESTIN	394,359	35	all services in Int'l Class 35
WESTIN	397,147	39	all services in Int'l Class 39
WESTIN	397,148	41	all services in Int'l Class 41
WESTIN	415,125	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	348,967	42	lodging and accommodations for hotels,
and the second second			pensions (room and board), tourist
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			camps, tourist homes, farms/ranches-
			pensions (working vacations for tourists),
			rest homes and convalescence homes,
and the second of the second o			restaurants, self-services restaurants,
			saloons, night clubs and bars
WESTIN	397,409	42	hotel and restaurant services
EXECUTIVE CLUB			
WESTIN HOTELS	414,387	42	hotel and restaurant services
& RESORTS	,		
AND SYMBOL			
WESTIN PREMIER	396,590	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN ROYAL	438,682	42	hotel and restaurant services
VACATIONS			
WESTRON	456,786	42	hotel services; namely, hotel reservation
		.* •	systems
WHAT YOU	406,368	42	hotel and restaurant services
WANT IS WESTIN			
WESTIN KIDS	481,651	42	hotel and restaurant services
CLUB & DESIGN			
WESTIN ONE	248,034	42	hotel and restaurant services including the
CALL		. The second	offering of facilities for carrying our
			meetings
<b>GUEST OFFICE</b>	514,293	42	hotel services
WESTIN	263,617 (APPLN.)	35	hotel incentive and bonus awards
CONNECTIONS	, . (		programs for travel agents
IMPACT	292,611 (APPLN.)	42	hotel management services, namely, hotel
			reservation services, revenue yield
			management services and customer
			history services via computer network
WESTIN	297,932 (APPLN.)	36	leasing and management services in the
···································	(553,257)	-	field of time sharing apartments and
	(=,=,	•	condominiums

	*		
SYMBOL	297,933 (APPLN.)	36	leasing and management services in the field of time sharing apartments and condominiums
WESTIN	297,930 (APPLN.)	36	leasing and management services in the field of time sharing apartments and
VACATION SHARES WESTIN VACATION	297,929 (APPLN.)	36	condominiums leasing and management services in the field of time sharing apartments and condominiums
DOLLARS WESTIN VACATION CLUB	297,931 (APPLN.)	360	leasing and management services in the field of time sharing apartments and condominiums
en e			
		·	
JURISDICTION:	MOROCCO		
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
	63987 (APPLN.)		clothing
SYMBOL WESTIN	63986 (APPLN.)	25	clothing
		•	
JURISDICTION:	NICARAGUA	energi (in page)	
MARK	REG/APPLN, NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL WESTIN	97-3168 (APPLN.) 97-3091 (APPLN.)	42 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	NORWAY		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL WESTIN	161,417 113,681	42 42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	PANAMA		
<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN NO	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	060,953	3	toilet soap, shampoo, hand and body lotion
SYMBOL	060,952	8	knives, forks, spoons and cutlery watches and jewelry
SYMBOL	060,951	14	Watches and Jowen 5
December 31, 19	97	13	
			TRADEMARK

	0.00.050	16	paper products, publications
SYMBOL	060,950	21	glassware and china
SYMBOL	060,954	24	towels, bedding, cloth napkins, and
SYMBOL	061,504		tablecloths
	0.61.600	25	clothing
SYMBOL	061,502	29	meats, fish, poultry, jellies, jams,
SYMBOL	061,503	29	preserves, and pickles
eren er	uuse yeeri. Tarahan ahaan		coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, cereals,
SYMBOL	061,500	30	bread, biscuits, cakes, sauces and spices
			all goods in Int'l Class 32
SYMBOL	061,501	32	all goods in Int'l Class 33
SYMBOL	061,499	33	hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	057,551	42	notel and restaurant services
WESTIN	060,870	3	toilet soap, shampoo, hand and body
	······································		lotion
WESTIN	060,869	8	knives, forks, spoons and cutlery
WESTIN	060,868	14	watches and jewelry
WESTIN	060,867	16	paper products, publications
WESTIN	060,866	21	glassware and china
WESTIN	060,874	24	towels, bedding, cloth napkins, and
MESIII			tablecloths
*****CTINI	060,872	29	meats, fish, poultry, jellies, jams,
WESTIN	000,072		preserves and pickles
	060 071	30	coffee tea cocoa, sugar, rice, cereals,
WESTIN	060,871		bread, biscuits, cakes, sauces and spices
	060.976	32	all goods in Int'l Class 32
WESTIN	060,875	33	all goods in Int'l Class 33
WESTIN	060,873		hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	057,553	42	HOTEL MIG TOURGETTING

JURISDICTION: POLAND

MARK	REG/APPLN	NO. CLASS		GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	67.599	42		hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	67.499	42	•	hotel and restaurant services

JURISDICTION: PORTUGAL

MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVIC	<u>ES</u>
WESTIN	211,920	42	hotel services	

JURISDICTION: RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES	
MARK WESTIN 97712090 (APPLN) 42 hotel and restaurant services	
(IN CYRILLIC)	
SYMBOL 97714384 (APPLN) 25 clothing	
WESTIN 97714385 (APPLN) 25 clothing	
JURISDICTION: ST. KITTS	
DECARRING CLASS GOODS/SERVICES	
MARK hotel and restaurant services	
SYMBOL T66/1997 42 hotel and restaurant services WESTIN T65/1997	
JURISDICTION: SOUTH AFRICA	
MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES	
WESTIN 81/0084 42 hotels, motels, catering and every kind and description of	all services of onnected
At any with or ancillary theret	o, etc.
WESTIN HOTELS 81/0085 42 hotels, motels, catering and every kind and description of the leading	connected
therewith or ancillary theret	o, etc.
JURISDICTION: SPAIN	elestados de la composição de la composi
COORSERVICES	
MARK REG/APPLN. NO. CLASS GOODS/SERVICES	

977,442

WESTIN

JURISDICTION:	SWEDEN		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
HOTELS AND	182,171	42	hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	<u> </u>		·
WESTINHOTELS	245,139	42	hotel and restaurant services
			,
JURISDICTION:	SWITZERLAND		
<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
1,16 31 ( <u>162 - 1</u> 7 <b>- 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - </b>			Int'l Class 16: postcards;
SYMBOL	388,584	16, 25	Int'l Class 25: T-shirts, golf shirts, visors,
4 pt			sweatshirts, sweaters, tank tops,
		2 16 01 04	bathrobes, jackets and hats
WESTIN	382,287	3, 16, 21, 24, 25, 30, 34	Int'l Class 3: toilet soap, perfumes, shampoo;
		25, 50, 54	Int'l Class 16: paper, printed matter,
			calendars, stationery, menus, business
			cards, magazines, postcards, and all paper
			products;
			Int'l Class 21: knives, forks, spoons,
			glassware and chinaware;
			Int'l Class 24: towels, curtains, beddings,
			cloth napkins, tablecloths;
			Int'l Class 25: clothing, T-shirts, jackets,
entermination of the second of			shirts, sweatshirts, pants, uniforms, hats, ties, bathrobes;
			Int'l Class 30: food products;
			Int'l Class 34: tobacco and smoking
			products, matches
WESTIN AND	408,631	42	hotel and restaurant services, in particular
SYMBOL			providing of food and drink and
			temporary accommodation
WESTIN	435,117	42	services in the field of hotels and
			restaurants, in particular, management of
			hotels, restaurants and eating places
			including lodging, service and boarding of
			guests
SYMBOL	438,275	42	services in the field of hotels and
			restaurants, in particular, management of hotels, restaurants and eating places
			including lodging, service and boarding of
			guests
			- Bassin
	Samuel Commence		

	THE TWO IS A		
JURISDICTION:	TUNISIA		
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	EE.90.0522	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	EE.90.0521	42	hotel and restaurant services
JURISDICTION:	TURKEY		
<u>MARK</u>	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	124,021	Nat'l Class 99	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	124,020	Nat'l Class 99	
JURISDICTION:	UKRAINE		
en Mariane	DECARDIN NO	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	CLASS	
SYMBOL	Awaiting filing information	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	Awaiting filing	42	hotel and restaurant services
	information		······································
JURISDICTION:	UNITED KINGDON	1	
MARK	REG/APPLN NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
SYMBOL	1,282,589	42	hotels and hotel services including hotel
			management and hotel reservations, catering and bar services including
			restaurant services, provision of facilities
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		for conferences, exhibitions and the like
WESTIN	1,146,391	16	cardboard and cardboard articles, all includes in Int'l Class 16, printed matter,
			stationery
WESTIN	1,282,590	42	hotels and hotel services including hotel management and hotel reservations,
resissioner og skriver og skriver Skriver og skriver og			catering and bar services including
			restaurant services, provision of facilities
			for conferences, exhibitions and the like

.17

JURISDICTION:	UNITED STATES		
MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
DESIGN (PALM TREE)	1,724,777	42	restaurant and hotel services
(To be assigned to			
T.L.S. Partnership)			
DESIGN (WESTIN	1,650,437	42	hotel and restaurant services
MAUI)			
DIRECTOR OF ROMANCE	1,805,588	42	wedding planning and coordinating services
EGRET SYMBOL	1,602,717	35, 45	Int'l Class 35: providing convention
	1,002,717	,	facilities;
radio Montanto de la companio de la compa			Int'l Class 42: hotel, restaurant and resort
			services
GOLDEN GAVEL	1,604,164	42	hotel and restaurant services, namely
	-, -,		assisting others in planning and
			organizing group meetings
GREAT	1,257,968	42	hotel, restaurant and cocktail lounge
DESTINATIONS,	, ,		services
GREAT HOTELS			
GUEST OFFICE	1,978,295	42	hotel services
ORCA	2,006,767	42	hotel services and making hotel
HOSPITALITY			reservations for others
SERVICES			
PREMIER	1,570,334	42	hotel and restaurant services
ROYAL BEACH	1,647,780	42	extraordinary, personalized hotel services
CLUB			offered on selected floors or areas of a
			hotel
ROYAL	(Appln. to be filed	42	extraordinary, personalized hotel services
MOUNTAIN CLUB	12/31/97)		offered on selected floors or areas of a
			hotel
ROYAL OASIS	1,647,776	42	extraordinary, personalized hotel services
CLUB			offered on selected floors or areas of a
	·		hotel
SERVICE	1,922,596	42	hotel services
EXPRESS			
ST. FRANCIS	1,423,438	42	hotel and restaurant services
SYMBOL	1,320,079	42	hotel and restaurant services
THE WESTIN	1,724,776	42	hotel and restaurant services
MISSION HILLS			
AND DESIGN			

THE WESTIN	1,430,634	42	hotel services
WILLIAM PENN			
(Jointly owned by			
Wilpen, Inc. and			
Westin Hotel			
Company)			
WEC WESTIN	1,716,801	42	extraordinary, personalized hotel services
EXECUTIVE CLUB			offered on selected floors or areas of a
AND DESIGN			hotel
WESTIN	1,720,799	41	country club, tennis club and health club
	.**		services
WESTIN	1,320,080	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN	1,719,063	42	extraordinary, personalized hotel services
EXECUTIVE CLUB	المحتول المعافر		offered on selected floors or areas of a
	2		hotel
WESTIN HOTELS	1,212,810	42	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN HOTELS	1,428,848	42	hotel and restaurant services
& RESORTS	a garan		
& SYMBOL		·	1 -1 d company
WESTIN HOTELS	1,212,809	42	hotel and restaurant services
& SYMBOL		40	hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN PREMIER	1,517,572	42	resort hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN RESORTS	1,689,442	42	resort notes and restaurant services
(STYLIZED)			hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN ROYAL	1,810,237	42	notel and restaurant services
VACATIONS			publications
WESTINWORLD	1,585,627	16	hotel services, namely, providing hotel
WESTRON	1,839,736	42	reservations by means of a computer
			hotel and restaurant services
WESTIN KIDS	1,899,388	42	Hotel and restaurant services
CLUB AND			
DESIGN	0.007.888	42	hotel services and making hotel
DESIGN (ORCA)	2,006,888	42	reservations for others
	1.005.405	25 42	Int'l Class 35: arranging meetings,
WESTIN ONE	1,995,405	35, 42	conferences, seminars, lectures and
CALL	**		workshops;
garanti da karanti da Karanti da karanti da k			Int'l Class 42: hotel and restaurant
			services
	0.010.050	35	hotel incentive and bonus award
WESTIN	2,012,058	٠, دو	programs for travel agents
CONNECTIONS		42	restaurant services
THE COMPASS	2,041,828	44	TOSCHULANIC SOLVICOS
ROSE	751055 445	42	hotel and restaurant services
PEOPLE MAKE	75/055,445	<b>→∠</b>	HOLDI dild 10014414111 bot 11000
THE DIFFERENCE	(APPLN.)		

19

December 31, 1997

	• •		الراجعة والمراجعة والمستقل والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والم
WHO IS HE SLEEPING WITH	2,076,512	42	hotel services
CHOOSE YOUR	2,080,300	42	hotel services
TRAVEL			
PARTNER WISELY			
ALFIERE	75/203,631	42	restaurant services
	(APPLN.)		
IMPACT	75/186,873	35	hotel management services for others,
	(APPLN.)	,	namely, managing hotel reservations
			services, revenue yield management in the
egili. Harrista			nature of providing economic and
			profit/loss information to hotel operators;
			and providing customer history
			information to hotel operators, all via a
	الارام المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراج		computer network
WESTIN	75/226,686	42	hotel services
<b>OPPORTUNITIES</b>	(APPLN.)		
WESTIN	75/255,547	36	leasing and management services in the
VACATION CLUB	(APPLN.)		field of time sharing apartments and
			condominiums
WESTIN	75/255,541	36	leasing and management services in the
VACATION	(APPLN.)		field of time sharing apartments and
DOLLARS			condominiums
WESTIN	75/255,543	<b>36</b>	leasing and management services in the
VACATION	(APPLN.)		field of time sharing apartments and
SHARES			condominiums
SYMBOL	75/255,546	36	leasing and management services in the
· <del></del>	(APPLN.)		field of time sharing apartments and
			condominiums
WESTIN	75/255,544	36	leasing and management services in the
	(APPLN.)		field of time sharing apartments and
···		.·	condominiums
TRIPLE	75/395,537	-35	promoting the services of others by
MILEATHON	(APPLN.)		awarding credits related to travel or
	( · · · )		vacations based on the purchase of
	anna Talahan		services of others
in the second of		di d	

JURISDICTION:	URUGUAY
---------------	---------

MARK	REG/APPLN. NO.	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES	
SYMBOL	246,260	42	hotel and restaurant services hotel and restaurant services	
WESTIN	246,261	42		

20 ----

JURISDICTION: VENEZUELA

MARK SYMBOL AND WESTIN 
 REG/APPLN. NO.
 CLASS

 5768-94 (APPLN.)
 42

GOODS/SERVICES
hotel and restaurant services

December 31, 1997

21

and the second of the second o	
MISCELLANEOUS:	STATE TRADEMARKS

MARK ST. FRANCIS	REG/APPLN NO CA 23,266	<u>CLASS</u> 100	hotel and restaurant se	ervices
MEANS SAN				
FRANCISCO WESTIN WESTIN HOTELS	WA 12,731 WA 20,427	100 42	hotel and restaurant ar hotel, restaurant and r	nd related services elated services
& RESORTS AND SYMBOL				
THE ALBEE	OH 69898	42	restaurant services	

**RECORDED: 03/21/2007** 

22